## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

3

3

1

## Tariff Notice No. 1984/10—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
CH	349	35.06.000		1983/207	187, 10 November
CH	345	84.11.051	bookbinding machines Bambi model 75 pump units only	1983/207	1983, p. 3950 187, 10 November
СН	358	84.63.029	Transmital gear boxes	1983/207	1983, p. 3950 187, 10 November 1983, p. 3950

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of January 1984.

## P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1984/11—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Rates of Duty		Part
			Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
DN	C3880	15.10.001	Distilled linseed oil	Free*		
DN	C3887	30.03.039	Coal tar solution, B.P., in bulk drums	Free*	Free*	25
DN	C3871	34.02.000	Daxad 19, a dispersing agent	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C3882	35.05.003	Placal Z3624, used in making paper bags	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C3873	38.19.079	Syloid 161	Free*	Free	15
DN	C3874	38.19.079	Syloid 162C	Free*	Free	15
DN	C3875	38.19.079	Svloid 308	Free*	Free	15
DN	C3872	38.19.079	Syloid 385	Free*	Free	15
DN	C3885	76.02.009	Aluminium sections, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making filters	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C3879	84.17.009	Heaters, industrial, water, operated by mixing steam with cold water	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C3892	91.06.000	AMF Venner/Paragon time switches, when declared by an importer that they are for industrial use only	Free*	Free	99
					her rate of	f

duty as the Minister

may in any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 9 February 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of January 1984.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Railways Corporation-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Contract	Name and Address of Contractor	Amount of Contract \$	Date Advised	
Auckland Station Building—Reroofing of Subway Ramp	Gunac South Auckland Ltd., P.O. Box 23- 254, Papatoetoe	26,189.85	14 December 1983	
Gore—Paint Station Building	R. T. Martin, 23 Ingram Street, Invercargill	42,700.00	20 December 1983	
Bridge 137 PNGL—Upgrading Existing Bridge	Morris & Bailey Ltd., P.O. Box 60, Woodville	267,000.00	5 December 1983	
	la de la d	H. G. PURDY	, General Manager.	

(10/2100/9)